
2021 University of Texas Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 30, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 30-12   Conf: 19-7   Home: 16-5   Away: 13-5   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (360), Opp (302)   DPs Turned: Team (29), Opp (27)   IBB: Team (4), Liu (2), Dyar (1), Perry (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Perry (1),
Vance (1), Zamora (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Dyar (4), Moreno (4), Roberts (1), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (9), Wood 2, Birdwell 1, Garza 1, Kennedy 1, Totals ,
Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (79-117), Moreno (32-50), Birdwell (9-16), Garza (9-12), Cochrane (7-8), Roberts (5-5), Rawlinson (3-3), Wood
(3-5), Bane (2-4), Drymond (2-2), Dyar (2-3), Vera (2-3), Kennedy (1-2), Remy (1-2), Soule (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
18 Liu, A.J. .385 42-42 174 54 67 18 1 5 41 102 .586 28 2 22 1 .471 2 0 3-3 87 4 1 .989
21 Perry, Jacob .384 42-42 164 54 63 14 5 3 27 96 .585 34 5 23 1 .495 3 3 22-25 129 4 1 .993
17 Villegas, Marcos .360 36-32 125 35 45 8 1 9 39 82 .656 13 7 19 2 .442 2 2 2-3 83 4 2 .978
19 Vorst, Zac .352 42-42 159 43 56 11 4 3 40 84 .528 20 12 27 5 .447 6 2 0-1 10 31 8 .837
10 Garza, Ramon .345 42-42 177 49 61 7 0 9 51 95 .537 19 10 11 2 .425 6 0 2-2 90 66 7 .957
2 Moreno, Deylan .345 36-34 119 35 41 9 0 4 32 62 .521 23 4 16 1 .456 3 0 2-2 178 33 1 .995
3 Cheek, Hunter .248 42-42 149 28 37 5 0 6 35 60 .403 26 10 27 1 .390 2 1 1-2 293 10 4 .987
22 Dyar, Peter .429 7-6 21 9 9 1 0 3 9 19 .905 5 4 7 0 .600 0 0 1-1 31 4 0 1.000
14 Vance, Keagan .327 19-17 55 13 18 2 0 3 16 29 .527 11 3 12 0 .457 1 2 1-2 21 40 10 .859
24 Zamora, Daniel .293 29-26 92 25 27 3 0 10 34 60 .652 9 12 20 0 .421 1 1 0-0 7 22 2 .935
9 Richter, Luke .273 9-5 22 4 6 1 0 0 3 7 .318 2 0 6 0 .320 1 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
4 Balley, Nick .245 30-27 98 19 24 5 0 1 18 32 .327 7 6 18 0 .333 0 3 2-2 47 96 15 .905
8 Boyd, Chandler .206 12-11 34 9 7 1 0 0 6 8 .235 6 1 7 1 .326 2 1 0-0 17 27 3 .936
6 Williby, Nick .200 2-1 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 2 0 1 1 .429 0 0 0-0 4 0 1 .800
35 Roberts, Jonas .143 3-2 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 0 1 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 17 5 0 1.000
11 Marcus, Tristin .091 12-7 33 4 3 0 0 0 5 3 .091 6 1 9 1 .250 0 0 1-2 16 0 0 1.000
1 Chasak, Nolan .000 2-0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 1 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
25 Longoria, Diego .000 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
16 Jordan, Zach .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .323 42-42 1442 384 466 85 11 56 357 741 .514 211 79 229 16 .429 29 16 37-45 1052 389 66 .956
Opponents .292 42-42 1412 231 412 52 10 36 208 592 .419 112 35 225 18 .355 15 16 42-61 1028 358 57 .960

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 Jordan, Zach 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
23 Soule, Ben 2.75 2-0 14 0 0 0-0 2 19.2 24 8 6 5 13 4 0 2 .300 2 1 0 2 1
30 Cochrane, Carter 2.96 10-0 11 11 4 1-0 0 70.0 59 26 23 18 43 10 3 5 .227 6 4 0 3 3
15 Drymond, Orion 3.12 0-1 14 0 0 0-0 4 17.1 13 7 6 8 17 0 0 2 .217 4 3 0 2 2
31 Johnson, Jarrett 3.86 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 5 5 2 1 3 0 0 1 .250 0 0 0 0 0
33 Wood, Joshua 4.22 2-1 12 3 0 0-0 0 21.1 26 12 10 5 21 2 0 2 .329 3 8 0 2 1
32 Birdwell, Blake 4.26 5-4 12 12 2 0-0 0 69.2 86 40 33 15 32 11 2 9 .300 4 2 2 2 3
12 Vera, Ryan 4.85 2-0 14 5 0 0-0 1 26.0 33 21 14 13 21 5 1 1 .295 2 1 0 0 0
28 Garza, Kenny 5.16 4-3 11 8 0 0-0 0 45.1 56 32 26 13 32 8 0 4 .303 3 8 1 2 3
37 Remy, Grant 5.33 1-0 15 1 0 0-0 0 27.0 29 20 16 12 14 2 2 3 .274 1 3 0 1 0
34 Bihm, Brett 5.40 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 .286 0 0 0 0 0
26 Bane, Brandon 5.49 0-1 11 0 0 0-0 1 19.2 34 18 12 2 12 4 0 2 .374 1 0 0 1 1
27 Rawlinson, John 7.36 1-1 6 1 0 0-0 0 7.1 8 7 6 7 6 2 0 1 .276 3 0 0 0 1
5 Blanford, Austin 7.82 2-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 12.2 20 17 11 7 7 1 1 2 .364 0 1 0 0 1
36 Kennedy, Ty 11.05 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 14 11 9 3 3 1 0 1 .412 0 2 0 0 0
29 Herring, Mitchell 54.00 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 6 6 2 0 1 0 1 .429 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 4.65 30-12 149 42 6 1 8 350.2 412 231 181 112 225 52 10 36 .292 29 35 3 15 16
Opponents 9.19 12-30 162 42 5 1 4 342.2 466 384 350 211 229 85 11 56 .323 47 79 9 29 16



2021 University of Texas Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 30, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Dyar, Peter 35 31 4 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 4 0
35 Roberts, Jonas 22 17 5 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 1 0
11 Marcus, Tristin 16 16 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Cochrane, Carter 12 2 10 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
32 Birdwell, Blake 11 1 10 0 1.000 1 9 7 .563 0 0
9 Richter, Luke 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Chasak, Nolan 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Longoria, Diego 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Soule, Ben 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
27 Rawlinson, John 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
37 Remy, Grant 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
2 Moreno, Deylan 212 178 33 1 .995 2 32 18 .640 4 0
21 Perry, Jacob 134 129 4 1 .993 2 0 0 — 0 0
18 Liu, A.J. 92 87 4 1 .989 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Cheek, Hunter 307 293 10 4 .987 24 0 0 — 0 0
17 Villegas, Marcos 89 83 4 2 .978 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Garza, Ramon 163 90 66 7 .957 19 0 0 — 0 0
8 Boyd, Chandler 47 17 27 3 .936 2 0 0 — 0 0
24 Zamora, Daniel 31 7 22 2 .935 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Balley, Nick 158 47 96 15 .905 14 0 0 — 0 0
14 Vance, Keagan 71 21 40 10 .859 6 0 0 — 0 0
19 Vorst, Zac 49 10 31 8 .837 2 0 0 — 0 0
33 Wood, Joshua 6 1 4 1 .833 0 3 2 .600 0 0
28 Garza, Kenny 10 3 5 2 .800 0 9 3 .750 0 0
6 Williby, Nick 5 4 0 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Kennedy, Ty 6 1 3 2 .667 0 1 1 .500 0 0
5 Blanford, Austin 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 1 — 0 0
26 Bane, Brandon 4 0 2 2 .500 0 2 2 .500 0 0
15 Drymond, Orion 2 0 1 1 .500 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
12 Vera, Ryan 2 0 1 1 .500 0 2 1 .667 0 0
31 Johnson, Jarrett 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Bihm, Brett 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Herring, Mitchell 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Jordan, Zach 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Lubojacky, Kaiden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1507 1052 389 66 .956 76 39 19 .675 9 0
Opponents 1443 1028 358 57 .960 67 36 7 .828 12 0


